Business license revenue generated through permits increased by 86% or $17,667.    

The amended ordinance that went into effect January 1st, 2019 included additional incentives for new 

businesses and businesses with multiple locations within the Town.  For the 2025 business license 

renewals, there were five hundred, nineteen (519) renewals eligible for an incentive. 

Incentive 

Number of 

Businesses 

Gross Income 

Deducted 

Total Incentive 

Amount 

10% 196 $ 4,844,151 $ 7,250

20% 229 8,218,746 56,973

40% 185 13,954,412 94,8241

CAP 13 266,898,685 367,573

2+ 300 9,923,607 12,618

[...]

o Thirty-seven (37) are compliant 

o Two (2) are non-compliant 

o None are pending 

o There are thirty-nine (39) identified Mobile Vending businesses 

 Short-Term Rental Permit (STRP):  $325 for a calendar year 

o Zero (0) STRPs issued in September 

o Two hundred and forty-one (241) STRPs are compliant with a permit 

o Twenty-seven (27) are non-compliant 

o Nine (9) are in-process  

o There are two hundred and seventy-seven (277) properties identified 

Grant Program / Name

Federal/ 

State/ 

Other

Grant # Town Project Description Department Status
 Amount Funded by 

Grant 
 Town's Match 

Total Project 

Amount 

Date of 

Award

Grant Start 

Date
Grant Expiration